WI-Q – The intelligent option
WI-Q
Wireless Access Management
by BEST
2 WI-Q Wireless Access Management
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Introduction ...............................................................................................................................2
Additioanl Features .............................................................................................................2

**Antenna Kit includes antenna, wall and post mounts and 20’ cable to connect to PG or WAC.
***Grounding Kit includes coax grounding kit and lighting arrestor.
How To Order
EXQ 7 EV 15 MS 626 RHR PH2 RM
Series Core housing
Function
code Lever style Trim style Finish
Door
hand Mfg Locking type Options
EXQ 0 – Less Core
Housing
7 – 7–pin
housing;
accepts all
BEST cores
EV – With
key**
NV –
Without
key
14 – Curved w/
return
15 – Contour w/
angle return
MS*** – Magnetic
stripe
DV*** – Dual validation
(magstripe and
keypad)
PH – Proximity HID®
PKP – Proximity +
Keypad
SE – iCLASS
PSEBH – Proximity +
SE + HID BLE
626  690
626AM*
Satin*
606  612
613
RHR
LHR
PH2 – Precision
Hardware 2000
series
VD9** – Von
Duprin 98/99
series
RM – Rim
MO – Mortise
RD – Surface and
concealed vertical
rods
SH* – Security head
screws
MT1*** – Track 1
MT2*** – Track 2
MT3*** – Track 3
NOTE: Wireless locks come standard with door position switch (DS), connector/input to connect to a RQE switch inside exit device.
(RQE switch must be purchased separately for exit device brand and model).
NOTE: Latch Switch connector is also included for use with a latch switch indicator only on Precision exit devices.
*Indicates extra cost option; see below.
**The EV function (key override) is not available on the Von Duprin Mortise type.
***Must specify track number.
11WI-Q Wireless Access Management
How To Order
45HQ 7 TV 14 MS 626 RH
Series Core Housing Function Code Lever Style Trim Style Finish
Door
Hand Options
45HQ 0** – Less Core
Housing
7 – 7–pin housing;
accepts all BEST
cores
DV – Latch w/key
TV – Deadbolt w/key
Levers:
3 – Solid tube/return
12* – Solid tube/no return
14 – Curved/return
15 – Contour/angle return
16 – Curved/no return
17* – Gull wing
Knobs:
4 – Round
Decorative*
50–91
MS**** – Magnetic stripe
DV**** – Dual validation
(magstripe and keypad)
DVA**** – Other cyl
PH – Proximity HID®
PHA – Other cyl
MSA**** – Other cyl
PKP – Proximity + Keypad
PKPA – Proximity + Keypad
adaptation
SE – iCLASS
SEA – iCLASS smartcard
adapatation
PSEBH - Proximity + SE +
HID BLE
PSEBHA - Proximity + SE +
HID BLE Adaptation
626 630
690
626AM*
630AM*
Satin*
606 612
613
Bright*
605 611
625 629
RH
RHRB
LH
LHRB
8CE* – 8 cell battery holder assy
with batteries
4SW – 4 cell shrink wrap battery
P2*** – Phillips head screws
Thick Door* – Specify thickness
7/8"* – Flat lip strike
TAC/I* – Tactile Lever Inside
TAC/O* – Tactile lever Outside
TAC/B* – Tactile Lever Both
TRK1**** – Track 1
TRK2**** – Track 2
TRK3**** – Track 3
WS – Windstorm Label (Florida
Building Code)
NOTE: Wireless locks come with Integrated Door Hardware (IDH) as standard -Request to Exit
(RQE), door position switch (DS), latch bolt monitor switch (LS) and key-override switch (KOS)
on DV Function.
*Indicates extra cost option.
**Indicates cost deduction.
***T15 Torx security screws are supplied standard.
****Must specify track number.
Electromechanical LocksBEST 9KQ Wireless Cylindrical Locks with Wi–Q™ Technology
How To Order
9KQ 3 7 DV 14 MS STK 626
Series Backset Core Housing
Function
Code Lever Style Rose Style
Strike
Package Finish Options
9KQ 3 –
2–3/4"
4* –
3–3/4"
5* – 5"
0*** – Non–IC
and LFIC
competitive
cylinder (less
core)
6** – 6 pin non–
IC cylinder
7 – 7–pin
housing; accepts
all BEST cores
DV – with
key
14 – Curved with return
15 – Contour with angle
return
16 – Curved without
return
4 – Round knob
MS***** –
Magnetic stripe
DV***** – Dual
validation
(magstripe and
keypad)
PH – Proximity
HID®
PKP – Proximity
+ Keypad
SE – iCLASS
PSEBH –
Proximity + SE +
HID BLE
STK –
Standard
S3 – ANSI
S3 7/8* – Lip
to center
strike
S3B* – ANSI
(Stike w/
Plastic Box)
S3B 7/8* –
ANSI (Stike w/
Plastic Box)
626 690
626AM*
Satin*
606 612
Bright*
605 625
8CE* – 8 cell battery holder assy with batteries
4SW – 4 cell shrink wrap battery
P2**** – Phillips head screws
LM – Lost motion
3/4* – 3/4” throw latch
0B** – non–IC zero–bitted